APPALACHIAN PASTEL SOCIETY

APS SPONSORED-YOUTH-MEMBER WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

The APS Sponsored-Youth-Member Waiver and Release of Liability ("Release") releases the Appalachian Pastel Society (APS), a non-profit organization founded and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, and each of its officers, board members, and/or agents.

I release and forever discharge and hold harmless APS and each of its officers, board members, and/or agents from all liability, claims, and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereinafter arise from being a sponsored-youth-member of APS, not amounting to gross negligence by APS.

I understand that my membership application is not complete until APS Member Chair receives signed Release. (*Parent should send or give signed Release to Adult-Sponsor*). I understand this is a legally binding agreement. I have read and understand the "Release" in this agreement.

| Signature of APS Sponsored-Youth-Member | |
|--|--|
| Printed name of APS Sponsored-Youth-Member | Date of Birth |
| Address, City, State, Zip Code | |
| Emergency Contact | Phone Number |
| Signature of a parent/guardian is required for | r an APS Sponsored-Youth-Member under 18. |
| Parent/Guardian Signature | Date |
| Printed Name of Parent/Guardian | |
| Signature of an APS Adult-Member who agre | es to be the Sponsor of this Youth |
| to the responsibilities of the Adult-Member-Sponsor, and a | PS member in good standing, has read the "Release," adheres accepts mentoring by a board member, if needed. The Sponsor mber benefits as stated in <u>APS Sponsored-Youth-Membership</u> website.) |
| Signature of APS Adult-Member-Sponsor | Date |
| Printed Name of APS Adult-Member-Sponsor | |
| Signature of APS President | Date |
| Printed name of APS President | |

[This Release must be renewed each year with membership renewal, or immediately if there is a change of Sponsor or Mentor or any other information on this Release.]